10/22/2017

https://www.crichq.com/matches/572387/print

NL Fall League 2017, Avengers - Won by 41 runs

NL Fall League 2017, Avengers

95/ 3

8.0 overs (Finished Overs)

Date: 21-10-2017

Toss: NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders won the toss and elected to Bowl

Ground: Powerplex
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: Powerplex
Scorer: Cricket NL

cric(S)

NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders

54/ 6

6.3 overs (All Out)

1st Inning
Batting: NL Fall League 2017, Avengers B 4's 6's SR
Daxraj T b Tendai 5 7 0 0 71.43
Shami run out (Tarun) 23 15 3 1 153.33
R Vashistha ¢ Irtizat b Messam 38 17 0 5 223.53
Bharat not out 16 10 3 0 160.0
Deep not out 1 2 0 0 50.0
Extras (w2,nb8,b2) 12
Total (3 wickets; 8.0 overs) 95 11.88 RPO
Did Not Bat: A Harsis , Praveen
Fall of Wicket: 19-1 ( Daxraj 1 2.6 ov ), 32-2 ( Shami 3.4 ov ), 90-3 ( R Vashistha 7.3 ov )
Bowling: NL Fall League 2017,
Newfie Knight Riders 0 M R w EC AV EX
Tendai 2.0 0 14 1 7.00 14.00
Raheel 2.0 0 15 0 7.50 - (w1)
Messam 3.0 0 35 1 11.67 35.00 (w1)
Abis 1.0 0 29 0 29.00 - (nb 3)
2nd Inning
Batting: NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders R B 4's 6's SR
Raheel b Bharat 7 11 0 1 63.64
Irtizat run out (Daxraj 1) 10 10 1 0 100.0
Messam c Daxraj T b Bharat 1 0 0 0.0
Abdul Rafey ¢ & b Praveen 23 11 2 2 209.09
Tarun ¢ Deep b R Vashistha 0 1 0 0 0.0
Tendai not out 2 0 0 50.0
Abis b A Harsis 0 5 0 0 0.0
Extras (w10, nb 3) 13
Total (6 wickets; 6.3 overs) 54 8.31 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 18-1 ( Raheel 1.5 ov ), 19-2 ( Messam 1.6 ov ), 51-3 ( Abdul Rafey 4.6 ov ), 52-4 ( Tarun 5.2 ov ), 52-5 ( Irtizat 5.3 ov

), 54-6 ( Abis 6.3 ov )

https://www.crichq.com/matches/572387/print

172



10/22/2017

Bowling: NL Fall League 2017,
Avengers

Deep
Bharat
Shami
Praveen

R Vashistha
A Harsis

https://www.crichq.com/matches/572387/print

(o)

1.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.3

https://www.crichq.com/matches/572387/print

o O O o o o

R

11
23
2
15

EC

11.00
11.50
2.00
15.00
1.00
4.00

AV

11.50

15.00
1.00

2.00

EX

(w3)
(w6, nb 2)

(w 1)

2/2



