

# NL Fall League 2017, Avengers - Won by 41 runs



## NL Fall League 2017, Avengers

# 95/ 3

8.0 overs (Finished Overs)

## NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders

# 54/ 6

6.3 overs (All Out)

Date: 21-10-2017

Toss: NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders won the toss and elected to Bowl

Ground: Powerplex

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: Powerplex

Scorer: Cricket NL

### 1st Inning

Batting: NL Fall League 2017, Avengers		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Daxraj †	b Tendai	5	7	0	0	71.43
Shami	run out (Tarun)	23	15	3	1	153.33
R Vashistha	c Irtiza† b Messam	38	17	0	5	223.53
Bharat	not out	16	10	3	0	160.0
Deep	not out	1	2	0	0	50.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 2, nb 8, b 2)</b>	<b>12</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(3 wickets; 8.0 overs)</b>	<b>95</b>				<b>11.88 RPO</b>

Did Not Bat: A Harsis , Praveen

Fall of Wicket: 19-1 ( Daxraj † 2.6 ov ), 32-2 ( Shami 3.4 ov ), 90-3 ( R Vashistha 7.3 ov )

Bowling: NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
Tendai	2.0	0	14	1	7.00	14.00	
Raheel	2.0	0	15	0	7.50	-	(w 1)
Messam	3.0	0	35	1	11.67	35.00	(w 1)
Abis	1.0	0	29	0	29.00	-	(nb 3)

### 2nd Inning

Batting: NL Fall League 2017, Newfie Knight Riders		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Raheel	b Bharat	7	11	0	1	63.64
Irtiza†	run out (Daxraj †)	10	10	1	0	100.0
Messam	c Daxraj † b Bharat	0	1	0	0	0.0
Abdul Rafey	c & b Praveen	23	11	2	2	209.09
Tarun	c Deep b R Vashistha	0	1	0	0	0.0
Tendai	not out	1	2	0	0	50.0
Abis	b A Harsis	0	5	0	0	0.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 10, nb 3)</b>	<b>13</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(6 wickets; 6.3 overs)</b>	<b>54</b>				<b>8.31 RPO</b>

Fall of Wicket: 18-1 ( Raheel 1.5 ov ), 19-2 ( Messam 1.6 ov ), 51-3 ( Abdul Rafey 4.6 ov ), 52-4 ( Tarun 5.2 ov ), 52-5 ( Irtiza† 5.3 ov ), 54-6 ( Abis 6.3 ov )

<b>Bowling: NL Fall League 2017, Avengers</b>	<b>O</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>AV</b>	<b>EX</b>
Deep	1.0	0	11	0	11.00	-	(w 3)
Bharat	2.0	0	23	2	11.50	11.50	(w 6, nb 2)
Shami	1.0	0	2	0	2.00	-	
Praveen	1.0	0	15	1	15.00	15.00	
R Vashistha	1.0	0	1	1	1.00	1.00	
A Harsis	0.3	0	2	1	4.00	2.00	(w 1)